)
Republic of the Philippines
Department of Education

Cordillera Administrative Region

\ \
05 July 2021

REGIONAL MEMORANDUM

NO. '2? 1 - 26 21
CONFIRMATION OF ENROLMENT FOR NEAP - PROFESSIONAL
DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMS AND COURSES

To: Schools Division Superintendents
Public Schools District and Division Supervisors
Elementary and Secondary School Principals/School Heads
Elementary and Secondary Teachers
All Others Concerned

1. The National Educators Academy of the Philippines has confirmed the
enrolment of public school teachers, school heads and supervisors to the
Philippine Normal University (PNU) Courses through the NEAP — Recognized
Professional Development Programs and Courses.

2. Complete list of enrollees is found on Enclosure 1.

3. For the duration of the courses, teachers, school leaders and
supervisors are expected to be afforded with utmost support and
consideration by their respective Schools Division Offices or Immediate
Supervisors.

4. Start of classes will be announced at later time.

5. For queries and other concerns, please contact the National Educators
Academy of the Philippines in the Region (NEAPR) at 422 — 5500 or email at
rneap.depedcar@gmail.com.

6. Immediate and wide dissemination of this Memorandum is desired.

ESTELA L. CARINO EdD, CESO III
Director IV/Regional Direcy

NEAPR/JPA/nkm

Adress: Wangal, La Trinidad, Benguet, 2601 SO 90012015 Certified
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Encl. 1. List of Participants to the PNU Courses through the NEAP - Recognized Professional Development Program

‘A. CUSTOMIZED DIPLOMA PROGRAM FOR NON-SPECIALISTS

Course: Master ng Sining sa Edukasyon Pangwika sa Filipino

No. Division NAME SEX Email Address
LAST FIRST
1 Baguio City | Waguis Rudelyn Female rudelyn.waguis@deped.gov.ph
Course: Master of Arts in English Language Education
No. Division NAME SEX Email Address
LAST FIRST
1 Abra Bigornia Ellein Female ellein.bigornia@deped.gov.ph
Course: Master of Arts in Reading Education
No. Division NAME SEX Email Address
LAST FIRST
1 Ifugao Hanggoy Beatrice Female beatrice.hanggoy@deped.gov.ph
2 Abra Gacad Misha Female mishamadeleine.gacad@deped.gov.ph
Medeline
3 Abra Peralta Riza Female riza.peralta@deped.gov.ph
4 Abra Turdil Mylene Female mylene.turdil@deped.gov.ph
5 Mt. Province | Gomayat Miriam Female miriamgladys.gomayat@deped.gov.ph
Gladys Ekid




Course: Master of Arts in Mathematics Education
No. Division NAME SEX Email Address
LAST FIRST
1 Abra Cabanilla Daisy Female daisy.cabanilla@deped.gov.ph
2 Abra Legias Meriam Female meriam.legias@deped.gov.ph
Course: Master of Arts in Science
No. Division NAME SEX Email Address
LAST FIRST
1 Abra Dawal Paul John Male pauljohn.dawal@deped.gov.ph
2 Abra Garbin Rhea Female rhea.garbin@deped.gov.ph
3 Abra Rosales Exudor Male exudor.rosales@deped.gov.ph
4 Apayao Boday Keith Rica Female keitherica.boday@deped..gov.ph
5 Apayao Cadag Peter Paul Male peterpaul.cadag@deped.gov.ph
Course: Master of Arts in Counseling
No. Division NAME SEX Email Address
LAST FIRST
1 Abra Siquiang Jerazon Male jerazon.siquiang@deped.gov.ph
2 Benguet Bastian Jenneth Female jenneth.bastian@deped.gov.ph
Course: Master of Arts in Values Education
No. Division NAME SEX Email Address
LAST FIRST
1 Abra Fedival Recin Female recin.fedival@deped.gov.ph
2 Abra Gajardo Toshie Female toshie.gajardo@deped.gov.ph
3 Mt. Province | Falitang Helen Female helen.falitang@deped.gov.ph




Course: Master of Arts in Social Science Education
No. Division NAME SEX Email Address
LAST FIRST
1 Abra De La Cruz | Marnelli Female marnelli.delacruz@deped.gov.ph
2 Abra Tulan Connie Female connie.tulan@deped.gov.ph
Course: Master of Arts in Early Childhood Education
No. Division NAME SEX Email Address
LAST FIRST
1 Abra Quiday Darlene Female darlenedeuana.quiday@deped.gov.ph
Deuana
2 Ifugao Tuguinay Shearyl Female shearyl.tuguinay@deped.gov.ph
3 Benguet Palkit Leticia Female leticia.palkit@deped.gov.ph

Course: Master of Arts in Educational Assessment and Evaluation

No. Division NAME SEX Email Address
LAST FIRST
1 Abra Alcartado Christian Male christian.alcartado@deped.gov.ph
2 Apayao Camilo Glennis Female glennis.camilo001@deped.gov.ph
3 Mt. Province | Berto Anthony Male anthony.berto@deped.gov.ph

Course: Master of Arts in Educational Leadership and Management

No. Division NAME SEX Email Address
LAST FIRST
1 Abra Apolinar Pilita Female pilita.apolinarn@deped.gov.ph
2 Baguio City | Sotelo Jr. Victor Male victor.sotelo@deped.gov.ph




Course: Master of Arts in Education with Specialization in Curriculum and Instruction
No. Division NAME SEX Email Address
LAST FIRST
1 Abra Bringas Ma. Agnes Female maagnesfaye.bringas@deped.gov.ph
Faye
2 Abra Penalosa Loreto Male loreto.penalosa@deped.gov.ph
3 Tabuk City | Palattao Nally Female nally.palattao001@deped.gov.ph
Course: Doctor of Philosophy in English Language Education
No. Division NAME SEX Email Address
LAST FIRST
1 Abra Costibolo Jonathan Male jonathan.costibolo@deped.gov.ph
Course: Doctor of Philosophy in Reading Education
No. Division NAME SEX Email Address
LAST FIRST
1 Abra Barbosa Michelle Female michelle.barbosa@deped.gov.ph
2 Abra Baula Jenny Mijan | Female jennymijan.baula@deped.gov.ph

Course: Doktor ng Pilosopiya sa Edukasyong Pangwika sa Filipino

No.

Division

NAME

LAST

FIRST

SEX

Email Address

Abra

Galera

Julio

Male

julio.galera@deped.gov.ph




Course: Doctor of Philosophy in Mathematics Education
No. Division NAME SEX Email Address
LAST FIRST
1 Abra Blaquera Charlon Female charlon.blaquera@deped.gov.ph
2 Abra Salas Catherine Female Catherine.salas@deped.gov.ph
Course: Doctor of Philosophy in Science Education
No. Division NAME SEX Email Address
LAST FIRST
1 Abra Pescador Junjun Male junjun.pescadon@deped.gov.ph
2 Abra Regalado Marivic Female marivic.regalado@deped.gov.ph
3 Abra Zapatero Sherwin Male sherwin.zapatero@deped.gov.ph
Course: Doctor of Philosophy in Counseling
No. Division NAME SEX Email Address
LAST FIRST
1 Abra Balmaceda | Romelia Mae | Female romeliamae.balmaceda@deped.gov.ph
2 Benguet Malafu Roland Male rolando.malafu@deped.gov.ph

Course: Doctor of Philosophy in Curriculum and Instruction

No.

Division

NAME

LAST

FIRST

SEX

Email Address

Abra

Balneg

Leonardo

Male

Leonardo.balneg@deped.gov.ph




Course: Doctor of Philosophy in Educational Leadership and Management
No. Division NAME SEX Email Address
LAST FIRST
1 Mt. Province | Tumapang | Abegail Female abegaillabanet.tumapanga@deped.gov.ph
Labanet
B. CUSTOMIZED DIPLOMA PROGRAM FOR SPECIALISTS
Course: Master ng Sining sa Edukasyon Pangwika sa Filipino
No. Division NAME SEX Email Address
LAST FIRST
1 Abra Bugtong Mischelle Female mischelle.bugtong@deped.gov.ph
2 Apayao Waguis Jackeelyn Female jackeelyn.pammalay@deped.gov.ph
Course: Master of Arts in English Language Education
No. Division NAME SEX Email Address
LAST FIRST
1 Apayao Acebedo Michelle Female michelle.acebedo@deped.gov.ph
2 Mt. Province | Tade Sylvia Female sylvia.tade@deped.gov.ph
Course: Master of Arts in Reading Education
No. Division NAME SEX Email Address
LAST FIRST
1 Abra Bornios Geraldine Female geraldine.bornios@deped.gov.ph
2 Apayao Galleon Kim Syrel Female kimsyrel.rivera00 l@deped.gov.ph
3 Mt. Province | Daskeo Bonifacio Jr. | Male Bonifacio.daskeo@deped.gov.ph
Dominguez




Course: Master of Arts in Mathematics Education
No. Division NAME SEX Email Address
LAST FIRST
1 Apayao Labuguen Jackilyn Female jackilyn.labuguenOl@deped.gov.ph
2 Mt. Province | Agtulao Angeline Female angeline.clabson@deped.gov.ph
Course: Master of Arts in Science
No. Division NAME SEX Email Address
LAST FIRST
1 Apayao Tolentino Michelle Female michelle.tolentino@deped.gov.ph
2 Baguio City | Munar Diana Female diana.munar(001@deped.gov.ph
3 Mt. Province | Sapongot Elvie Female elvie.sapongot
Course: Master of Arts in Counseling
No. Division NAME SEX Email Address
LAST FIRST
1 Abra Bangisan Ariel Babo Male arielbabo.bangisan@deped.gov.ph
2 Mt. Province | Oria Jeanette Female livalyfgud@gmail.com
Course: Master of Arts in Values Education
No. Division NAME SEX Email Address
LAST FIRST
1 Apayao Basan Diane Female dianeprincess.basn@deped.gov.ph
Princess
2 Benguet Garcia Cheryl cheryl.garciaO05@deped.gov.ph




Course: Master of Arts in Science Education

No. Division NAME SEX Emalil Address
LAST FIRST
1 Abra Bigornia Renolyn Female renolyn.bigornia@deped.gov.ph
2 Apayao Bacuyag Leonardo Male leonardo.bacuyag@deped.gov.ph
Course: Master of Arts in Early Childhood Education
No. Division NAME SEX Email Address
LAST FIRST
1 Abra Tierra Ma Jewel Female majewel.tierra@deped.gov.ph
2 Apayao Kilayon Emelyn Female emelyn.kilayon@deped.gov.ph
Course: Master of Arts in Educational Assessment and Evaluation
No. Division NAME SEX Email Address
LAST FIRST
1 Ifugao Vicente Ramel Male ramel.vicente@deped.gov.ph
2 Mt. Province | Aluyen Shannie Female shannie.aluyen@deped.gov.ph
Course: Master of Arts in Educational Leadership and Management
No. Division NAME SEX Email Address
LAST FIRST
1 Benguet Ngade Sisa Female sisa.ngade@deped.gov.ph
2 Ifugao Gulgulway | Joel Male joel.gulgulway003@deped.gov.ph




Course: Master of Arts in Education with Specialization in Curriculum and Instruction
No. Division NAME SEX Email Address
LAST FIRST
1 Apayao Wanawan Fe Female fe.wanawan@deped.gov.ph
2 Baguio City | Bitayan Denina Female bitayandevina l8@gmail.com
Course: Doctor of Philosophy in English Language Education
No. Division NAME SEX Email Address
LAST FIRST
1 Tabuk City Sannadan Flordeliza Female flordeliza.sannadan@deped.gov.ph
Course: Doctor of Philosophy in Reading Education
No. Division NAME SEX Email Address
LAST FIRST
1 Tabuk City | Licudine Bobby Male bobby.licudine@deped.gov.ph
Course: Doktor ng Pilosopiya sa Edukasyong Pangwika sa Filipino
No. Division NAME SEX Email Address
LAST FIRST
1 Benguet Estakio Mana Female mana.estakio@deped.gov.ph
Course: Doctor of Philosophy in Science Education
No. Division NAME SEX Email Address
LAST FIRST
1 Benguet Pecay Rose Kayee | Female rosekayeepecay@gmail.com




Course: Doctor of Philosophy in Counseling

No. Division NAME SEX Email Address
LAST FIRST
1 Abra Balneg Jestoni Male jestoni.balneg@deped.gov.ph
2 Mt. Province | Codod Renalyn Female renalyn.codod@deped.gov.ph
Course: Doctor of Philosophy in Curriculum and Instruction
No. Division NAME SEX Email Address
LAST FIRST
1 Tabuk City Sumarita Nicasio Male nicasio.sumarita@deped.gov.ph
2 Mt. Province | Libongen John Jr. Male john.libongen@deped.gov.ph
Course: Doctor of Philosophy in Educational Leadership and Management
No. Division NAME SEX Email Address
LAST FIRST
1 Tabuk City | Vallejo Maria Medea | Female mariamedea.vallejo@deped.gov.ph
C.
Course: Doctor of Philosophy in Educational Leadership and Management
C. EXECUTIVE PROGRAM FOR SCHOOL HEADS
No. Division NAME SEX Email Address
LAST FIRST
1 Abra Millare Eugenio Male eugene.millare@deped.gov.ph
2 Abra Molina Felimar Male felimar.molina@deped.gov.ph
3 Abra Lazo Bernardino | Male bernardino.lazo@deped.gov.ph

Jr.




4 Abra Barbosa Maureen Female maureeneva.barbosa@deped.gov.ph
Eva

5 Baguio City | Gomeyac Marilou Female marilou.gomeyac@deped.gov.ph

6 Benguet Angupa Sharon Female sharon.angupa@deped.gov.ph

7 Benguet Domyong Feler Male feler.domyong@deped.gov.ph

8 Benguet Limpayos Onofre Male onofre.limpayos@deped.gov.ph

9 Benguet Ngala-an Realonda Female realonda.ngalaan@deped.gov.ph

10 Mt. Province | Lite Nemia Female nemia.lite@deped.gov.ph

Ngalob

11 Tabuk City Danao Amado Male amado.danao@deped.gov.ph

12 Tabuk City | Trinidad Avelina Female avelina.trinidad@deped.gov.ph
No. Division NAME SEX Email Address

LAST FIRST

1 Abra Agaloos Bhenjo Male bhenjo.agaloos@deped.gov.ph

2 Abra Balmes Hedwig Female hedwig.belmes@deped.gov.ph

3 Abra Bringas Henrieta Female henrieta.bringas@deped.gov.ph

4 Abra Marquez Ronald Male ronald. marquez@deped.gov.ph

5 Abra Talingdan Pedro Jr. Male pedro.talingdan@deped.gov.ph

6 Mt. Province | Lupian Michael Jr. Male michaellupian00 l@deped.gov.ph

7 Mt. Province | Marrero Mitlon Male milton. marrero@deped.gov.ph

8 Tabuk City | Balisong Josefina Female josefina.balisong@deped.gov.ph

9 Tabuk City | Langkit Emily Female emily.langkit@deped.gov.ph




